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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:854
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013

GROWTH RATE OF TOURISM SECTOR
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated growth rate of the tourism sector during the 11th Five Year Plan;
(b) whether the Government envisages 12 per cent growth rate during 12th Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. K. CHIRANJEEVI)

(a@): The Foreign Tourist Arrivals (FTAs) in India grew from 5.17 million in 2007-08 to 6.50 million (provisional) in 2011-12 at a Compound Annual Growth Rate (CAGR) of 5.88%, during the 11th Five Year Plan.

The Foreign Exchange Earnings (FEEs) from tourism in India grew from 745,524 crore in 2007-08 to 783,607 crore (provisional) in 2011-12 ata CAGR of 16.41%, during the 11th Five Year Plan.

(b) and (c): The Working Group on Tourism for 12th Five Year Plan, set up by the Planning Commission, has recommended a target growth in domestic tourism of about 12% per annum during the 12th Five Year Plan period. The Working Group has also recommended to increase India's share of International Tourist arrivals to at least 1% by end of 12th Plan - requiring an annual growth of about 12%.
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